



Export Promotion Bureau

TCB Bhaban
1, Kawran Bazar (4th Floor), Dhaka

Memo No. 26.02.0000.007.26.111.05.1924

Date: 28-07-2013

Corrigendum

We would like to draw attention of all concerned at the Invitation of Tender published in "The Financial Express" on 25 July, 2013 regarding procurement of 01 microbus. In the advertisement, following amendment has been made:

- (1) In Serial No. 7, invitation date 19-07-2013.
- (2) In Serial No. 16, date 19-07-2013 will be replaced by 19-08-2013.
- (3) In Serial No. 17, date 20-07-2013 will be replaced by 20-08-2013.
- (4) In Serial No. 18, date 20-07-2013 will be replaced by 20-08-2013.

02. Other than the abovementioned information, remaining facts and information will remain unchanged.

Dr. A F M Manzur Kadir
Secretary
Export Promotion Bureau

GD-2841

EDCL ESSENTIAL DRUGS COMPANY LIMITED
395-397, Tejgaon Industrial Area,
Dhaka-1208

INTERNATIONAL RE-TENDER NOTICE

EDCL invites International Tender for Supply & Installation of Pharmaceutical Machine for EDCL, Dhaka Plant C&F @ Chittagong by Sea on urgent basis:-

SL.No.	Tender No. Date	Name of the Item	Cost of Tender Schedule	Last date of Closing & opening
01	IMP/Machin/SEM/11/2013-2014 dated 28/07/2013	Supply & Installation of Following Machine for Dhaka Plant: 01 High Speed Sterile Eye Ointment Filling and Sealing Machine (Having filling capacity 2-5gm/tube) (As per Specification of Tender Schedule)	Tk.1,600.00/set Equivalent to US\$ 20.00 Non-refundable	Closing: 27/08/2013 at 3.00 PM Opening: 27/08/2013 at 3.15 PM

Tender schedule will be sold from the Accounts Department of Essential Drugs Company Limited, Dhaka on payment as stated above during office hours on all working days (except Friday, Saturday and Govt. Holidays). No tender schedule will be sold on the opening date of the tender.

EDCL authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

N.B: This Information is also available at our Website: www.edcl.gov.bd

Dy. General Manager
Planning & Procurement
For: Managing Director.



গ্যাস ট্রান্সমিশন কোম্পানি লিমিটেড (জিটিসিএল)

(পেট্রোবাংলার একটি কোম্পানি)
রেড ক্রিসেন্ট-বোরাক টাওয়ার, লেভেল ১-৬ ও ৮
৭১-৭২, পুরাতন এলিফ্যান্ট রোড
ইস্কাটন, ঢাকা-১০০০

জালালি নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার

গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদঃ এর অপচয়
রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন

শিল্পে প্রাকৃতিক গ্যাস
গৃহস্থালীতে বিকল্প জ্বালানি

চট্টগ্রাম সমুদ্রবন্দর এবং হযরত শাহজালাল আন্তর্জাতিক বিমানবন্দর, ঢাকা-এর জন্য সিএন্ডএফ এজেন্ট নিয়োগের দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

১।	মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ	বিদ্যুৎ, জ্বালানি ও খনিজ সম্পদ মন্ত্রণালয়/জ্বালানি ও খনিজ সম্পদ বিভাগ।
২।	সংস্থা	বাংলাদেশ তৈল, গ্যাস ও খনিজ সম্পদ কর্পোরেশন (পেট্রোবাংলা)।
৩।	প্রকৃতির এনটিটি	গ্যাস ট্রান্সমিশন কোম্পানি লিমিটেড (জিটিসিএল)।
৪।	দরপত্রের উদ্দেশ্য	চট্টগ্রাম সমুদ্রবন্দর এবং হযরত শাহজালাল আন্তর্জাতিক বিমানবন্দর, ঢাকা (এয়ার ফ্রেইট ইউনিট) হইতে আমদানিকৃত মালামাল খালাসের জন্য সিএন্ডএফ এজেন্ট নিয়োগ।
৫।	দরপত্রাদাতার যোগ্যতা	দরপত্রাদাতার চট্টগ্রাম সমুদ্রবন্দর বা হযরত শাহজালাল আন্তর্জাতিক বিমানবন্দর, ঢাকা-এর কাস্টমস কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক ইস্যুকৃত বৈধ ও হালনাগাদ সিএন্ডএফ লাইসেন্স থাকিতে হইবে। চট্টগ্রাম সমুদ্রবন্দর/হযরত শাহজালাল আন্তর্জাতিক বিমানবন্দরের মাধ্যমে আমদানিকৃত মালামাল খালাস কাজে যথাক্রমে ন্যূনতম ১০ (দশ) বৎসরের অভিজ্ঞতা থাকিতে হইবে। তবে বিগত ০৫ (পাঁচ) বছরে দরপত্রাদাতাকে চট্টগ্রাম সমুদ্রবন্দর/হযরত শাহজালাল আন্তর্জাতিক বিমানবন্দর, ঢাকা হইতে প্রতি বৎসর যথাক্রমে ন্যূনতম ৫,০০০ (পাঁচ হাজার) ও ১০ (দশ) মেট্রিক আমদানিকৃত মালামাল খালাসের বাস্তব অভিজ্ঞতা থাকিতে হইবে। পেট্রোবাংলা ও ইহার অধীনস্থ কোম্পানিসমূহের আমদানিকৃত লাইনআইপ ও পাইপলাইন সামগ্রী খালাস কাজে অভিজ্ঞ দরপত্রাদাতাদের অগ্রাধিকার প্রদান করা হইবে।
৬।	ফান্ডের উৎস	জিওবি/কোম্পানির নিজস্ব ফান্ড।
৭।	দরপত্রের নম্বর ও তারিখ	জিটিসিএল/প্রকিউরিং/সিএন্ডএফ/২০১৩/২০১৪/০১ তারিখঃ ২৫-০৭-২০১৩
৮।	চুক্তির মেয়াদ	সফলকাম দরপত্রাদাতার প্রথম ০৬ (ছয়) মাস সন্তোষজনক পারফরমেন্সের ভিত্তিতে পরবর্তী ০২ (দুই) বৎসর।
৯।	দরপত্র দলিলের মূল্য	৳ ১,০০০.০০ (এক হাজার) টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য)।
১০।	আর্নেস্টম্যানি (ফেরতযোগ্য)	"গ্যাস ট্রান্সমিশন কোম্পানি লিমিটেড"-এর অনুকূলে চট্টগ্রাম সমুদ্রবন্দরের জন্য ৳ ১,৫০,০০০.০০ (এক লক্ষ পঞ্চাশ হাজার) এবং হযরত শাহজালাল আন্তর্জাতিক বিমানবন্দর, ঢাকা-এর জন্য ১০,০০০/- (দশ হাজার) টাকা মূল্যের ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার।
১১।	দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়ের স্থান	ফান্ডস ডিপার্টমেন্ট গ্যাস ট্রান্সমিশন কোম্পানি লিমিটেড রেড ক্রিসেন্ট-বোরাক টাওয়ার (লেভেল-১) ৭১-৭২, পুরাতন এলিফ্যান্ট রোড, ইস্কাটন, ঢাকা-১০০০।
১২।	দরপত্র দাখিল এবং খোলার স্থান	কমিটি রুম গ্যাস ট্রান্সমিশন কোম্পানি লিমিটেড রেড ক্রিসেন্ট-বোরাক টাওয়ার (লেভেল-৩) ৭১-৭২, পুরাতন এলিফ্যান্ট রোড, ইস্কাটন, ঢাকা-১০০০।
১৩।	দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়ের সময়সীমা	৩১/০৭/২০১৩ হইতে ২০/০৮/২০১৩ পর্যন্ত (অফিস চলাকালীন সময়)। (দরপত্র খোলার দিন কোন দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয় হইবে না)।
১৪।	দরপত্র দলিল দাখিলের শেষ সময় ও তারিখ	তারিখঃ ২১/০৮/২০১৩, সময়ঃ ১২ঃ০০ ঘটিকা।
১৬।	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	তারিখঃ ২১-০৮-২০১৩, সময়ঃ ১২ঃ১৫ ঘটিকা।

বিশেষ নির্দেশনাঃ
ক) কর্তৃপক্ষ সর্বনিম্ন দর গ্রহণ করিতে বাধ্য নহে এবং কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করিবার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করে।
খ) দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলার নির্ধারিত তারিখে সরকারি ছুটি বা অনিবার্য কারণবশতঃ অফিস বন্ধ থাকিলে পরবর্তী প্রথম কার্যদিবসে উপরোল্লিখিত স্থান ও সময়ে দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলা হইবে।
গ) দি পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট বিধিমালা-২০০৮ এর প্রযোজ্য ধারাসমূহ অত্র দরপত্রে প্রতীপালিত হইবে।

জিটিসিআর-০৮/১৩-১৪

জিটি-২৮৫৩



PUBALI BANK LIMITED

Financial Statements for the Half Year ended 30 June 2013

Consolidated Balance Sheet (Un-audited) as at 30 June 2013

Property and Assets	Note	June 2013		December 2012	
		Taka	Taka	Taka	Taka
Cash					
3 (a)		18,732,824,111	17,117,359,826		
In hand (Including foreign currencies)		3,116,936,826	3,468,716,595		
Balance with Bangladesh Bank and its agent Bank (s) (Including foreign currencies)		15,615,887,285	13,648,643,231		
Balance with Other Banks and Financial Institutions					
4 (a)		2,513,349,801	1,767,391,892		
Inside Bangladesh		1,836,065,362	1,273,666,180		
Outside Bangladesh		9,942,473,423	493,725,712		
Money at Call on Short notice					
5		728,986,667	2,799,086,667		
Investments					
6 (a)		49,783,621,776	33,732,116,463		
Government		39,841,148,353	25,385,898,224		
Others		9,942,473,423	8,346,218,239		
Loans, Advances and Leases					
7 (a)		127,151,693,562	120,481,280,407		
Loans, Cash Credits, Overdrafts, etc.		125,768,555,583	119,417,762,095		
Bills purchased & discounted		1,383,137,979	1,063,518,312		
Fixed Assets including premises, furniture & fixtures					
8 (a)		3,643,595,385	3,509,159,737		
Other assets					
9 (a)		15,042,722,966	13,581,603,561		
Non-banking Assets					
		375,246	375,246		
Total Assets		217,597,169,514	192,988,373,799		
Liabilities and Capital					
Liabilities					
10		11,355,456,706	3,363,550,321		
Borrowings from other banks, financial institutions & agents					
11		163,563,489,242	150,418,805,799		
Deposits and other accounts					
Current accounts & other accounts		17,456,876,440	15,591,429,099		
Bills Payable		2,690,392,623	2,920,446,289		
Savings bank deposits		38,098,387,601	37,638,322,271		
Term deposits		100,010,775,659	89,799,694,576		
Other deposits		5,307,036,919	4,468,913,564		
12 (a)		23,773,346,738	21,448,231,025		
Other Liabilities					
Total Liabilities		198,692,292,686	175,230,587,145		
Capital / Shareholders' Equity					
13		8,384,512,500	8,384,512,500		
Paid up Capital					
Statutory Reserve		6,591,110,454	6,094,191,648		
14 (a)		878,865,021	249,813,330		
Retained earnings (general reserve)					
15		3,049,565,025	3,028,084,842		
Other Reserves		823,351	1,183,869		
Foreign currency translation reserve		18,904,876,351	17,757,786,189		
16		477	465		
Non-Controlling Interest					
Total Shareholders' Equity		18,904,876,828	17,757,786,654		
Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity		217,597,169,514	192,988,373,799		
Off-balance sheet items					
Contingent liabilities					
Acceptances & Endorsements					
Letters of guarantee		6,168,474,739	5,262,909,058		
Irrevocable letters of credit		38,446,438,760	34,469,613,860		
Bills for collection		396,749,119	245,234,895		
Other Contingent Liabilities		173,888,000	-		
Total Contingent liabilities		45,011,662,618	40,151,645,813		
Other Commitments					
Documentary Credits and Short term trade-related transactions		-	-		
Forward Assets purchased and Forward Deposits placed		-	-		
Undrawn note issuance and revolving underwriting facilities		-	-		
Undrawn formal standby facilities, credit lines and other commitments		-	-		
Total other commitments		-	-		
Total Off-Balance Sheet items including Contingent Liabilities		45,011,662,618	40,151,645,813		

Consolidated Profit and Loss Account (Un-audited) for 6 months ended 30 June 2013

Provisions	Note	January to June 2013		January to June 2012		April to June 2013		April to June 2012	
		Taka	Taka	Taka	Taka	Taka	Taka		
Operating Income									
Interest Income	17 (a)	8,397,713,510	8,138,263,902	4,312,783,989	4,094,957,136				
Less: Interest paid on Deposits, Borrowings, etc.	18 (a)	5,611,591,264	4,208,221,975	2,824,455,718	2,002,390,771				
Net Interest Income		2,786,122,246	3,930,041,927	1,488,328,271	2,092,566,365				
Income from Investment	19(a)	1,683,038,271	672,725,774	892,555,562	307,200,406				
Commission, Exchange and Brokerage	20 (a)	660,371,888	710,636,103	437,883,058	383,789,827				
Other Operating Income	21 (a)	394,766,232	204,617,419	339,059,189	226,181,746				
Total Operating Income		5,524,298,637	5,608,021,223	3,157,826,080	3,009,738,344				
Operating Expenses									
22 (a)		1,127,524,540	1,056,135,478	571,651,099	610,558,720				
Salaries and allowances		193,156,266	149,746,060	76,750,837	58,270,344				
Rent, taxes, insurance, electricity, etc.		5,458,740	6,188,298	3,730,276	4,155,188				
Legal Expenses		33,984,321	27,869,364	16,375,290	13,522,140				
Postage, Stamp, telecommunication, etc.		65,093,274	57,494,616	38,569,216	36,839,689				
Stationery, Printing, Advertisements, etc.		4,800,000	3,690,000	2,400,000	1,800,000				
Managing Director's salary and Fees	23	2,518,454	3,373,604	1,109,493	1,693,367				
Director's Fees		10,500	104,500	10,500	104,500				
Auditors' Fees		951,319	833,199	115,374	-				
Charges on loan losses		143,248,836	99,680,119	74,055,403	61,922,544				
Repair/maintenance and depreciation of fixed assets	24 (a)	654,333,221	607,959,064	279,272,022	266,847,694				
Other Expenses		3,231,079,471	3,012,985,302	1,864,039,720	1,855,734,195				
Total Operating Expenses		3,293,219,166	3,495,036,021	2,093,786,369	1,954,094,149				
Profit before Provisions & Taxation		2,231,079,471	2,112,985,202	1,064,036,710	1,055,644,195				
Provision for Classified loans and advances		680,000,000	584,000,000	300,000,000	448,000,000				
Provision for unclassified loans and advances		20,000,000	46,000,000	5,000,000	12,000,000				
Provision for diminution in value of investments		-	129,454,977	-	-				
Provision for impairment of clients margin loan		33,364,815	75,000,000	33,364,815	55,000,000				
Provision for exposure of off-balance sheet items		40,000,000	40,000,000	40,000,000	40,000,000				
Total Provisions		773,364,815	834,454,977	378,364,815	515,000,000				
Profit before tax		2,519,854,351	2,760,581,044	1,715,421,545	1,439,804,149				
Total provision for taxes		1,393,883,842	1,						